ALASSARI

BREAKFAST

Sliced Fresh Fruit Plate
Fruit Salad

tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk

Plain Cereal
plain oat flakes serve with cold or hot milk

Tropical Muesli
oat flakes mix with coconut flakes, sultanas, sunflower seed, cashew nut - hot or cold milk

Granola Cereal
roasted oat flakes infused with honey - hot or cold milk

Plain Yogurt

Yogurt Layer Papaya Coulis

yogurt infused coconut milk layer with papaya and palm sugar coulis

Pancakes
with palm sugar and whipped cream or homemade ice-cream

Cereal Porridge
boiled oats infused with honey, apple and cinnamon with palm sugar and whipped cream or homemade
ice-cream

Fried eggs

served with bacon, grilled tomato and toast

Egg Omelette

with your choice of cheese, bacon, tomato, mushrooms, toast

Poached eggs

on rice pancake and sauté vegetable drizzled with turmeric sauce, toast

Scrambled eggs with sundried tomato
with sundried tomatoes, feta cheese, thyme and toast

INDONESIAN
Rice Porridge — a Balinese favourite

bowl! of white rice onto which you pour Soto Ayam and to which you add bacon, hardboiled eqg, fried
peanuts, vegetables and rice crackers at your leisure.

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

55

55

50

55

55

50

55

60

65

95

95

95

90

95



ALASSARI

SALADS

INDONESIAN
Piduh Leave Salad

tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk

Young Papaya Salad

tossed with tamarind and palm sugar vinaigrette topped with peanut crackers

EAST / WEST FUSION

Alassari Garden Salad
mixed salad leaves, carrot, beetroot, cucumber, tomatoes, onion, from Alassari garden served with
garlic bread and balsamic dressing or lemon thyme dressing

Beetroot Carpaccio
thin slices of roasted beetroot top with spring salad, feta cheese and drizzled with hazelnut vinaigrette

Crab Meat Salad

crab meat tossed with pomelo, cucumber, Asian herb and lime sesame dressing served on piduh leave

Cucumber Salad
cucumber, beans, bean sprouts, capsicum, coconut, coriander with Balinese dressing

SOUP

INDONESIAN

Garang Asam Sari laut
clear Balinese seafood soup infused with carambola and lemon kafir leaf

Sop Buntut

ox tail braised in Batavian coconut broth serve with garlic chili sambal, slice lime and melinjo crackers

Soto Ayam
a Javanese chicken broth filling bean sprouts, tomatoes, leek, celery, slice chicken, boiled egg serve with
soy sauce and chili sambal

Pumpkin Soup

puree of pumpkin topped with feta cheese, basil and pumpkin seed

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

85

85

90

90

105

90

90

120

105

90



ALASSARI

LIGHTER COURSE

INDONESIAN

Lumpia — large spring roll
sautéed Asian vegetables; bean sprouts, carrot, mushroom, leek, celery and rolled in a pepper sheet
served with cucumber pickles and capsicum and chili dipping

Vegetarian
Chicken

Prawn

Cap Cay
stir fry vegetables; onion, green bean, cabbage, cay shym, tomato with oyster sauce and
sesame oil

Nasi Goreng
Vegetarian
Bacon
Chicken
Prawn

Mie Goreng
Vegetarian
Bacon
Chicken

Prawn

Sate Sticks — fish or chicken

served with cabbage salad and rice cake
Pepis — food wrapped in a banana leaf & steamed in a bamboo steamer

Pepis Ayam

minced chicken and Balinese spices

Pepis lkan

minced fish and Balinese spices

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

90
95
105

105

105
120
130
145

110
120
130
150

145

110

130



ALASSARI

LIGHTER COURSE

EAST / WEST FUSION

Cepapcici

Grilled patties of minced beef and lamb on crudité and pita bread served with tzatziki dipping

Nuevo Cubano Sandwich
bacon, cheese, tomato, and cucumber pickle between sliced bread spread with mango mustard served
with crispy French fries or potato wedges between burger buns companioned with tomatoes, cucumber
pickle, onion rings and mustard served with French fries or potato wedges

Chicken Quesadillas
baked and shredded chicken, cheese and coriander in white tortillas served with tomatoes salsa,
guacamole and sour cream

Wagyu Beef Burger
between burger buns accompanied by tomato, lettuce, fried onion rings, cucumber pickle and mustard
with French fries

PIZZA

Thin Crust Pizzas
tomato or garlic butter base topped with mozzarella cheese
toppings of choice - mushroom, vegetables, onion, garlic and chili

Vegetarian
Chicken

Prawn

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

150

130

130

155

130

135

165



ALASSARI

LARGER COURSE

INDONESIAN

Sumatran Chicken Curry
cube chicken poached in Sumatran curry sauce companioned with capsicum green bean, tomatoes and
roti jala

Stir Fry — rice or noodles
with carrot, cay shim, leek and celery served with cucumber pickle and chili soy

Vegetable
Chicken

Seafood

Balinese Spicy Duck

slow cooked duck in Balinese spices served with cayote and rice

Balinese Rijsttafel — for 2 (must be pre-ordered)
selection of Balinese rice, fish pepis, beef sate, chicken pelalah, perkedel jagung, peanut crackers, egg
pindang, sayur urab, Ares soup with condiments; sambal ulek, embe, and sambal matah

EAST / WEST FUSION
BBQ Prawns

with dill honey mustard sauce and rice pancake on crudités

Grilled Chicken Breast

topped with galangal flower salsa served with rice and fern-tip

Chicken Kemul
pan fried breast of chicken, stuffed with mango, served with turmeric sauce and asparagus

Lamb Martabak

pan fried parcel of curry minced lamb wrapped in thin pastry and served with tamarind dip and
cucumber pickle

New Zealand Grilled Lamb Cutlets

marinated with Hunan sauce on mashed potatoes and green vegetables

Australian Wagyu Beef Steak

served with sautéed vegetables, mashed potato and a red wine or mushroom sauce

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

165

130

150

165

195

550

190

135

155

125

290

290



ALASSARI

SIDE DISHES

INDONESIAN

Alassari torch Ginger sambal
stir fried Balinese ginger flower from our garden, in garlic and olive oil

Lawar salad
papaya, fiddle top fern, young coconut or young jackfruit mixed

EAST/WEST FUSION

Seasonal stir fried vegetables
Alassari garden salad
Mashed creamy potato

French fries

DESSERT
Baked Cheese Cake

serve with strawberries or orange salad

Fried Banana
battered banana top with ice cream

Pandan Crepe
filling young coconut jam banana and drizzle with palm sugar coulis

Sliced Fresh Seasonal Fruit Plate
papaya, banana, salak, berries, melon and so on

French Toast
topped with whipped cream and fruit salad on the side jam and butter

Soufflé — requires 30 minutes
seasonal fruit surprise at the bottom

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

70

75

75

75

60

60

85

70

75

75

65

95



ALASSARI

VEGETARIAN DISHES

INDONESIAN

Lumpia — Vegetable Spring Roll
sauté Asian vegetables; beans sprouts, carrot, mushroom, leek, celery rolled in pepper sheet. Serve with
cucumber pickle and chili dipping

Cap Cay

stir fry 5 kind vegetables : onion, green bean, cabbage, cay shym, tomatoes

Gado Gado

mixed bean sprouts, bok choy, tofu, cabbage, spinach with peanut sauce served with rice crackers

Pepis Tofu

steamed tofu with Balinese spices, served with rice

Pepis Mushroom
grilled mushroom, herbs and Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf

Pepis Nazi

grilled rice with Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf

Pepis Jagung

grilled corn with Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf

Perkedel Kentang

corn patties on tomato salsa

Jack Fruit Curry

young jack fruit with Balinese spices

Tofu Tempe Satay

grilled tempe/tofu with sate manis spice served with rice and Balinese vegetables

Balinese Sweet Potato
stewed sweet potato with Balinese spice

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

100

95

95

75

80

80

80

80

90

75

75



ALASSARI

VEGETARIAN DISHES

EAST / WEST FUSION

Curry Tempe or Tofu
tempe or tofu with Balinese spices served with rice or roti jala

Sweet Potato Egg Curry
cube of potato with hardboiled eqg accompanied by roti jala

Crispy Eggplant

on salad with chili sauce

Sweet Potato Spring Rolls

sautéed vegetables, sweet potato, green tea noodles rolled in pepper sheet

Sweet Potato Croquette
sweet potato and herbs on a chili sauce

Vegetarian Stir Fry

rice/noodles with carrot, cay shim, leek and celery serve with cucumber pickle, chili soy

Grilled Haloumi
with sambal motah roll wrapped in tortilla bread

Rice Crepe Vegetables

mixed stir fry vegetables wrapped in rice crepe served with nouc cham dressing

Macaroni Vegetable
stir fried Balinese vegetables with macaroni

Vegetable Martabak

pan fried vegetables with tamarind dip and cucumber pickle

Quinoa Sushi
pilling with cucumber, capsicum and avocado serve with ginger pickle and soy sauce

Dhal

porridge of bean, rice, vegetable with Indian spice sauce with yogurt and lentil crackers

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

75

80

75

75

75

80

80

75

70

90

85

85



ALASSARI

SALADS

INDONESIAN

Young Papaya salad

tossed with tamarind and palm sugar vinaigrette topped with peanut crackers

Piduh Leave Salad

tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk

EAST / WEST FUSION

Alassari Garden Salad
mixed salad leaves, carrot, beetroot, cucumber, tomatoes, onion from Alassari garden served with
garlic bread and balsamic dressing or lemon thyme dressing

Beetroot Carpaccio
thin slices of roasted beetroot top with spring salad, feta cheese and drizzled with hazelnut vinaigrette

Cucumber Salad
cucumber, beans, bean sprouts, capsicum, coconut, coriander with Balinese dressing

Tropical Fruit Salad

SOUP

Pumpkin soup
puree of pumpkin topped with feta cheese, basil and pumpkin seed

Clear vegetable soup
served with lime and sambal bawang

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

90

90

90

90

90

90

95

90



ALASSARI

DESSERT

Pandan Crepe
filling of young coconut jam, banana and drizzled with palm sugar coulis

Fried Banana
battered banana topped with ice cream

Baked Cheese Cake

served with strawberries or orange salad

Sliced Fresh Seasonal Fruit Plate
papaya, banana, salak, berries, melon and so on

Pan cake
choice of flavours - bananas or strawberries or chocolate or plain with honey

French Toast
topped with whipped cream and fruit salad on the side jam and butter

Tropical Fruit Salad

pumelo, guava, yam bean, pineapple, papaya tossed with chili, apple cedar vinegar & granulated sugar

All prices are in thousands of rupiah and subject to 10% govt. tax and 10% service charge.

75

65

70

60

65

60

60



