

# BREAKFAST

Sliced Fresh Fruit Plate	55
Fruit Salad tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk	55
Plain Cereal plain oat flakes serve with cold or hot milk	50
<b>Tropical Muesli</b> oat flakes mix with coconut flakes, sultanas, sunflower seed, cashew nut - hot or cold milk	55
Granola Cereal roasted oat flakes infused with honey - hot or cold milk	55
Plain Yogurt	50
Yogurt Layer Papaya Coulis yogurt infused coconut milk layer with papaya and palm sugar coulis	55
Pancakes with palm sugar and whipped cream or homemade ice-cream	60
<b>Cereal Porridge</b> boiled oats infused with honey, apple and cinnamon with palm sugar and whipped cream or homemade ice-cream	65
Fried eggs served with bacon, grilled tomato and toast	95
Egg Omelette with your choice of cheese, bacon, tomato, mushrooms, toast	95
Poached eggs on rice pancake and sauté vegetable drizzled with turmeric sauce, toast	95
Scrambled eggs with sundried tomato with sundried tomatoes, feta cheese, thyme and toast	90
INDONESIAN	
Rice Porridge — a Balinese favourite bowl of white rice onto which you pour Soto Ayam and to which you add bacon, hardboiled egg, fried peanuts, vegetables and rice crackers at your leisure.	95



#### **INDONESIAN**

Piduh Leave Salad tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk	85
Young Papaya Salad tossed with tamarind and palm sugar vinaigrette topped with peanut crackers	85
EAST / WEST FUSION	
Alassari Garden Salad mixed salad leaves, carrot, beetroot, cucumber, tomatoes, onion, from Alassari garden served with garlic bread and balsamic dressing or lemon thyme dressing	90
Beetroot Carpaccio thin slices of roasted beetroot top with spring salad, feta cheese and drizzled with hazelnut vinaigrette	90
Crab Meat Salad crab meat tossed with pomelo, cucumber, Asian herb and lime sesame dressing served on piduh leave	105
Cucumber Salad cucumber, beans, bean sprouts, capsicum, coconut, coriander with Balinese dressing	90

## SOUP

Garang Asam Sari laut clear Balinese seafood soup infused with carambola and lemon kafir leaf	90
<b>Sop Buntut</b> ox tail braised in Batavian coconut broth serve with garlic chili sambal, slice lime and melinjo crackers	120
<b>Soto Ayam</b> a Javanese chicken broth filling bean sprouts, tomatoes, leek, celery, slice chicken, boiled egg serve with soy sauce and chili sambal	105
Pumpkin Soup puree of pumpkin topped with feta cheese, basil and pumpkin seed	90



### LIGHTER COURSE

#### **INDONESIAN**

minced fish and Balinese spices

Lumpia — large spring roll	
sautéed Asian vegetables; bean sprouts,	. carrot, mushroom, leek, celery and rolled in a pepper sheet

served with cucumber pickles and capsicum and chili dipping

Vegetarian 90 Chicken 95 Prawn 105 Cap Cay 105 stir fry vegetables; onion, green bean, cabbage, cay shym, tomato with oyster sauce and sesame oil Nasi Goreng Vegetarian 105 Bacon 120 Chicken 130 Prawn 145 Mie Goreng Vegetarian 110 Bacon 120 Chicken 130 Prawn 150 Sate Sticks — fish or chicken 145 served with cabbage salad and rice cake Pepis — food wrapped in a banana leaf & steamed in a bamboo steamer Pepis Ayam 110 minced chicken and Balinese spices Pepis Ikan 130



### LIGHTER COURSE

### EAST / WEST FUSION

<b>Cepapcici</b> Grilled patties of minced beef and lamb on crudité and pita bread served with tzatziki dipping	150
Nuevo Cubano Sandwich bacon, cheese, tomato, and cucumber pickle between sliced bread spread with mango mustard served with crispy French fries or potato wedges between burger buns companioned with tomatoes, cucumber pickle, onion rings and mustard served with French fries or potato wedges	130
Chicken Quesadillas baked and shredded chicken, cheese and coriander in white tortillas served with tomatoes salsa, guacamole and sour cream	130
Wagyu Beef Burger between burger buns accompanied by tomato, lettuce, fried onion rings, cucumber pickle and mustard with French fries	155

### PIZZA

#### Thin Crust Pizzas

tomato or garlic butter base topped with mozzarella cheese toppings of choice - mushroom, vegetables, onion, garlic and chili

Vegetarian	130
Chicken	135
Prawn	165



# LARGER COURSE

Sumatran Chicken Curry cube chicken poached in Sumatran curry sauce companioned with capsicum green bean, tomatoes and roti jala	165
Stir Fry — rice or noodles with carrot, cay shim, leek and celery served with cucumber pickle and chili soy	
Vegetable	130
Chicken	150
Seafood	165
Balinese Spicy Duck slow cooked duck in Balinese spices served with cayote and rice	195
Balinese Rijsttafel — for 2 (must be pre-ordered) selection of Balinese rice, fish pepis, beef sate, chicken pelalah, perkedel jagung, peanut crackers, egg pindang, sayur urab, Ares soup with condiments; sambal ulek, embe, and sambal matah	550
EAST / WEST FUSION	
BBQ Prawns with dill honey mustard sauce and rice pancake on crudités	190
Grilled Chicken Breast topped with galangal flower salsa served with rice and fern-tip	135
Chicken Kemul pan fried breast of chicken, stuffed with mango, served with turmeric sauce and asparagus	155
Lamb Martabak pan fried parcel of curry minced lamb wrapped in thin pastry and served with tamarind dip and cucumber pickle	125
New Zealand Grilled Lamb Cutlets marinated with Hunan sauce on mashed potatoes and green vegetables	290
Australian Wagyu Beef Steak served with sautéed vegetables, mashed potato and a red wine or mushroom sauce	290



### SIDE DISHES

Alassari torch Ginger sambal stir fried Balinese ginger flower from our garden, in garlic and olive oil	70
Lawar salad papaya, fiddle top fern, young coconut or young jackfruit mixed	75
EAST/WEST FUSION	
Seasonal stir fried vegetables	75
Alassari garden salad	75
Mashed creamy potato	60
French fries	60
DESSERT	
Baked Cheese Cake serve with strawberries or orange salad	85
Fried Banana battered banana top with ice cream	70
Pandan Crepe filling young coconut jam banana and drizzle with palm sugar coulis	<b>7</b> 5
Sliced Fresh Seasonal Fruit Plate papaya, banana, salak, berries, melon and so on	<b>7</b> 5
French Toast topped with whipped cream and fruit salad on the side jam and butter	65
Soufflé — requires 30 minutes seasonal fruit surprise at the hottom	95



# VEGETARIAN DISHES

Lumpia — Vegetable Spring Roll sauté Asian vegetables; beans sprouts, carrot, mushroom, leek, celery rolled in pepper sheet. Serve with cucumber pickle and chili dipping	100
Cap Cay stir fry 5 kind vegetables : onion, green bean, cabbage, cay shym, tomatoes	95
Gado Gado mixed bean sprouts, bok choy, tofu, cabbage, spinach with peanut sauce served with rice crackers	95
Pepis Tofu steamed tofu with Balinese spices, served with rice	75
Pepis Mushroom grilled mushroom, herbs and Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf	80
Pepis Nazi grilled rice with Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf	80
Pepis Jagung grilled corn with Balinese spices wrapped in a banana leaf	80
Perkedel Kentang corn patties on tomato salsa	80
Jack Fruit Curry young jack fruit with Balinese spices	90
Tofu Tempe Satay grilled tempe/tofu with sate manis spice served with rice and Balinese vegetables	75
Balinese Sweet Potato stewed sweet potato with Balinese spice	75



# VEGETARIAN DISHES

### EAST / WEST FUSION

tempe or tofu with Balinese spices served with rice or roti jala	75
Sweet Potato Egg Curry cube of potato with hardboiled egg accompanied by roti jala	80
Crispy Eggplant on salad with chili sauce	75
Sweet Potato Spring Rolls sautéed vegetables, sweet potato, green tea noodles rolled in pepper sheet	75
Sweet Potato Croquette sweet potato and herbs on a chili sauce	75
Vegetarian Stir Fry rice/noodles with carrot, cay shim, leek and celery serve with cucumber pickle, chili soy	80
Grilled Haloumi with sambal motah roll wrapped in tortilla bread	80
Rice Crepe Vegetables mixed stir fry vegetables wrapped in rice crepe served with nouc cham dressing	75
Macaroni Vegetable stir fried Balinese vegetables with macaroni	70
Vegetable Martabak pan fried vegetables with tamarind dip and cucumber pickle	90
Quinoa Sushi pilling with cucumber, capsicum and avocado serve with ginger pickle and soy sauce	85
Dhal porridge of bean, rice, vegetable with Indian spice sauce with yogurt and lentil crackers	85



# SALADS

Young Papaya salad tossed with tamarind and palm sugar vinaigrette topped with peanut crackers	90
Piduh Leave Salad tossed with roasted coconut flakes and milk	90
EAST / WEST FUSION	
Alassari Garden Salad mixed salad leaves, carrot, beetroot, cucumber, tomatoes, onion from Alassari garden served with garlic bread and balsamic dressing or lemon thyme dressing	90
Beetroot Carpaccio thin slices of roasted beetroot top with spring salad, feta cheese and drizzled with hazelnut vinaigrette	90
Cucumber Salad cucumber, beans, bean sprouts, capsicum, coconut, coriander with Balinese dressing	90
Tropical Fruit Salad	90
SOUP	
Pumpkin soup puree of pumpkin topped with feta cheese, basil and pumpkin seed	95
Clear vegetable soup served with lime and sambal bawang	90



# DESSERT

Pandan Crepe filling of young coconut jam, banana and drizzled with palm sugar coulis	75
Fried Banana battered banana topped with ice cream	65
Baked Cheese Cake served with strawberries or orange salad	70
Sliced Fresh Seasonal Fruit Plate papaya, banana, salak, berries, melon and so on	60
Pan cake choice of flavours - bananas or strawberries or chocolate or plain with honey	65
French Toast topped with whipped cream and fruit salad on the side jam and butter	60
Tropical Fruit Salad pumelo, guava, yam bean, pineapple, papaya tossed with chili, apple cedar vinegar & granulated sugar	60